Case #
Location
Incident

24-0135

Engineering L40

Criminal Entry

24-0136
Ross Hall

Welfare Check

24-0137
White Hall
Suspicious

24-0138
White Hall

Alcohol Offense

24-0139

9th and Ivinson
Alcohol Offense

24-0140

Washakie Center
Alcohol Offense

24-0141
Downey Hall

Alcohol Offense

24-0142

Washakie Center

Agency Assist

24-0000
Campus Area
No Cases

24-0134

South of Buchanan

Center

Supplemental Info:
Theft-Automobile

University of Wyoming Police Department

Occur Date
& Time

3/1/2024
1037

3/1/2024
1751

3/2/2024
1743

3/2/2024
2346

3/3/2024
0113

3/3/2024
0219

3/3/2024
0503

2/29/2024
1126

3/4/2024
2359

2/29/2024
1953

Laramie, Wyoming
Daily Activity Report
Friday, March 1, 2024

Reported Description of Incident

Date & Time

3/1/2024 Staff reported criminal entry.
1037

3/1/2024 Welfare check on faculty, is okay.
1751

3/2/2024 Staff reported suspicious activity.
1743

3/2/2024 Three students cited UACA. One student
2346 warned UACA.

3/3/2024 Student warned open container.
0113

3/3/2024 Student arrested DC Drunk.
0219

3/3/2024 Juvenile cited MIP.

0503

3/3/2024 Assisted Laramie PD.

1024

3/4/2024 No cases on this date.

2359

3/5/2024 Stolen vehicle located.

0800

Officer(s)

M

Cr.1amber|ain

K. Anderson

B. Roman

M. Vessely

B. Roman

K. Anderson

J. Core

S. Woods

J. Holland

B. Roman



24-0143
Union
Theft

24-0144
North of Aven Nelson
PD Crash >$1000

24-0145
Cooper Parking Lot
Suspicious

24-0146
Union
Theft-Bicycle

24-0147
Half Acre
Theft

24-0148
Union Parking Lot
PD Accident

24-0149
Campus Area
Theft

24-0143
Union
Theft

24-0150

Bison Run
Community Center
Parking Lot

PD Accident

24-0151
East of McIntyre Hall
Weapon Offense

24-0152
13th and Grand
Alcohol Offense

24-0153
2520 Willett Dr 410
Domestic

3/4/2024
0800

3/5/2024
1615

3/5/2024
2149

3/5/2024
1930

3/6/2024
1019

3/6/2024
1026

3/3/2024
1200

3/4/2024
0800

3/7/2024
2359

3/8/2024
1321

3/9/2024
0058

3/10/2024
1231

3/5/2024
0926

3/5/2024
1615

3/5/2024
2149

3/6/2024
0752

3/6/2024
1019

3/6/2024
1026

3/6/2024
1446

3/5/2024
0926

3/7/2024
2359

3/8/2024
1321

3/9/2024
0058

3/10/2024
1231

Non-student reported theft, under
investigation.

Hit and run to concrete barrier.

Report of suspicious person, gone on
arrival.

Student reported stolen bicycle.

Student reported stolen property, was
found.

Two vehicle accident.

Student reported theft.

Non-student reported theft, under

investigation.

Hit and run to vehicle.

Staff reported weapon Offense, unable to
locate.

Non-student arrested DC Drunk.

Report of domestic, nothing criminal.

M. Doherty

M. Doherty

E. Miller

M. Doherty

A. Vielhak

M. Doherty

M. Doherty

M. Doherty

B. Roman

M.
Chamberlain

B. Roman

M.
Chamberlain



24-0154
Downey Hall 731
Alcohol Offense

24-0155
Union
Agency Assist

24-0156
Hansen Arena
Agency Assist

24-0157
30th and Harney
Alcohol Offense

24-0158
River Village 703
Suspicious

24-0159

2512 Willett Dr 208

Disturbance

24-0000
Campus Area
No Cases

24-0000
Campus Area
No Cases

24-0160
South of Orr Hall
DUI

24-0161
Ford Lot
PD Accident

23-0491

White Hall
Supplemental Info:
Sex Offense

23-0492

White Hall
Supplemental Info:
Sex Offense

3/11/2024
0002

3/12/2024
1800

3/12/2024
1953

3/13/2024
1858

3/13/2024
0550

3/14/2024
1259

3/4/2024
2359

3/4/2024
2359

3/17/2024
0333

3/18/2024
1745

8/21/2023
0915

8/21/2023
0935

3/11/2024
0002

3/12/2024
1800

3/12/2024
1953

3/13/2024
1858

3/14/2024
0550

3/14/2024
1259

3/4/2024
2359

3/4/2024
2359

3/17/2024
0333

3/18/2024
1745

3/18/2024
1819

8/21/2023
1820

Non-student arrested UACA, student

cited providing a dwelling.

Assisted Laramie PD.

Assisted Wyoming HP.

Non-student cited UACA and False ID.

Student reported suspicious activity.

Student reported disturbance.

No cases on this date.

No cases on this date.

Non-student arrested DUI.

Staff reported hit and run.

Non-student reported sex offense, under

investigation.

Non-student reported sex offense, under
investigation.

. Miller

. Miller

. Miller

. Roman

. Vessely

. Woods

. Holland

. Holland

. Roman

. Miller

. Vielhak

. Vielhak



24-0162
Downey Hall 4th
Floor

Drugs

24-0163
Downey Hall
Welfare Check

24-0164
1100 block Lewis
PD Crash >$1000

24-0165
Old Main
Disturbance

24-0166
Campus Area
Drugs

24-0167
Campus Area
Harassment

24-0168
South of Knight Hall
Assault

24-0169
Washakie Center
Harassment

24-0170
McIntyre Hall
Harassment

24-0171
1863 Monroe St
Agency Assist

24-0172
MclIntyre Hall 801
Wanted Person

24-0173
Bison Run
Apartments
Harassment

3/19/2024
2045

3/20/2024
0413

3/20/2024
1022

3/20/2024
1331

3/21/2024
0903

3/19/2024
0700

3/21/2024
1754

3/21/2024
2006

3/21/2024
2135

3/22/2024
0251

3/22/2024
1713

3/22/2024
2026

3/19/2024
2045

3/20/2024
0413

3/20/2024
1022

3/20/2024
1331

3/21/2024
0903

3/19/2024
1318

3/21/2024
1754

3/21/2024
2006

3/21/2024
2135

3/22/2024
0251

3/22/2024
1713

3/22/2024
2026

Student cited POCS.

Welfare check on a student, is okay.

Single vehicle accident.

Staff reported disturbance, under
investigation.

Staff reported drugs, under investigation.

Student reported harassment.

Non-student reported assault.

Student reported harassment.

Student reported harassment.

Assisted Laramie PD.

Student arrested on municipal warrant.

Student reported harassment.

M. Vessely

W. Yates

M. Doherty

M. Doherty

A. Vielhak

M. Doherty

B. Roman

M. Vessely

J. Core

B. Roman

B. Roman

B. Roman



24-0174
Washakie Dining
Center
Suspicious

24-0175
White Hall 9th Floor
Vandalism

24-0176
White Hall
Alcohol Offense

24-0177
White Hall
Sex Offense

24-0178
Union
Juvenile Problem

24-0179
Union
Theft-Bicycle

24-0180
West of Business
Theft-Bicycle

24-0181
Sigma Nu
Welfare Check

24-0182
1300 block Lewis
Suspicious

24-0179
Union
Theft-Bicycle

24-0183

15th and Spring
Creek

Property Damage

24-0184
Washakie Center
Threatening

3/23/2024
0101

3/23/2024
2247

3/24/2024
0035

10/13/2022
2200

3/25/2024
1652

3/21/2024
1630

3/8/2024
1700

3/26/2024
1325

3/26/2024
1338

3/21/2024
1630

3/28/2024
0833

3/28/2024
1251

3/23/2024
0101

3/23/2024
2247

3/24/2024
0035

3/25/2024
1641

3/25/2024
1652

3/26/2024
0950

3/26/2024
1102

3/26/2024
1325

3/26/2024
1338

3/26/2024
0950

3/28/2024
0833

3/28/2024
1251

Student reported suspicious person.

Staff reported vandalism.

Three students cited UACA.

Staff reported sex offense, under

investigation.

Staff reported juvenile problem.

Juvenile cited larceny.

Student reported stolen bicycle.

Welfare check on student, is okay.

Student reported suspicious behavior,

nothing criminal.

Juvenile cited larceny.

Student reported property damage.

Staff reported threatening behavior.

M.

. Roman

. Miller

. Core

. Vielhak

. Miller

. Doherty

. Doherty

. Vielhak

Doherty

. Doherty

. Woods

. Doherty



24-0185
Campus Area
Disturbance

24-0186
Arena Auditorium
Missing Person

24-0187
Arena Auditorium
Trespassing

24-0188
White Hall
Welfare Check

24-0189
White Hall 12th Floor
Drugs

3/29/2024
1400

3/29/2024
2059

3/30/2024
0559

3/30/2024
2014

3/31/2024
2017

3/29/2024
1742

3/29/2024
2059

3/30/2024
0559

3/30/2024
2014

3/31/2024
2017

Staff reported disturbance, under

investigation.

Individual found and is okay.

Student warned for trespass.

Welfare check on Student, is okay.

Staff reported drugs, unable to locate.

J. Holland

B. Roman

J. Core

K. Anderson

E. Miller



